
Breakfast Meals are generally served between 8am-9am and Lunch between 11:30 and 12:30pm (Please check with the site for specific times) 

Al-Hnda Islamic Center of Nashville 339 Wilhagam Rd. Nashville, TN 37217 Ibrahim Caynan alhudacentern@gmail.com

Andrew Jackson Boys & Girls Club 916 16th Ave No. Nashville, TN 37208 BriAnca Jordan bjordan@bgcmt.org

Antioch Community Center 5023 Blue Hole Rd. Antioch, TN 37013 Karen Soleye karen.soleye@nashville.gov

Bellevue Regional Community Center 7638A Hwy 70 S Nashville, TN 37211 Justin Adams justin.adams@nashville

Berry Head Start Center-Metro Action 2233 Winford Ave Nashville, TN 37211 Debora Benberry Debora.Benberry@nashville.gov

Bethleham Centers of Nashville 1417 Charlotte Ave Nashville, TN 37203 Denotra Sneed sfleming@bethlehemcenters.org

Bonafyde Inc. 2524 Heiman St. Nashville, TN Shaonese Gleaves shaonesegleaves@yahoo.com

Camp Skills 401 Center St. Old Hickory, TN 37138 Robert Munoz Robert@godintl.org

CASE Summer Program (at G.O.D. Int't) 401 Center St. Old Hickory, TN 37138 Alex Castro acastro@instituteforgod.org

632 So. 8th Nashville, TN 37206 John Zirker,Sr. johnzirkemashville@gmail.com

Charter Village Apartments 333 Rio Vista Dr. Madison, TN 37115 Sarah Luedtke sluedtke@pkmanagement.com

Cleveland Park Boys & Girls Club 810 Veron Winfrey Ave Nashville, TN 37206 Nick Adams nadams@bgcmt.org

Coleman Park Community Center 384 Thompson Lane Nashville, TN Pam Caban pamela.caban@nashville.gov

Dudley Head Start Center-Metro Action 1203 2nd Ave So. Nashville, TN Kenya McGee-Agnew kenya.mcgee-agnew@nashville.gov

Easley Park Community Center 1000 Edgehill Nashville, TN 37203 Marlo Lavender marlo.lavender@nashville.gov

East Park Regional Community Center 600 Woodland Street Kevin Reid Kevin.reid@nashville.gov

East Nashville Hope Exchange 1310 Ordway Pl. Nashville, TN Mononika Howard a.linsey@enhopeechange.org

First Tee, TN 2009 Sevier St. Nashville, TN 37206 Joseph Brown jbrown@pgahq.com

Frederick Douglass Center-Metro Action 621 Howerton St. Nashville, TN 37206 Corita Edwards corita.edward@nashville.gov

Global Outreach Development International 401 Center St. Old Hickory, TN 37138 Stefanie Nsubuga snsubuga@godintl.org

Hadley Park Regional Community Center 1037 28th Ave No. Nashville, TN Jermell McIntosh Jermell.Mcintosh@nashville.gov

Hadley Park Tennis Center 1037 B 28th Ave N. Nashville, TN 37208 Terrance Quattlebaum

Hartman Park Regional Community Center 2801 Tucker Rd. Nashville, TN Adrean Gregory adrean.gregory@nashville.gov

Hermitage Community Center 3720 James Kay Lane Hermitage, TN 37076 Ann Thorntona ann.thornton@nashville.gov

J. Henry Hale Aprtments 1433 Jo Johnson Ave Nashville, TN 37203 Mike Green mgreen@nashville-mdha.org

Juvenile Court (MSAC) 101 Unversity Ct. Nashville, TN  Wanda Peoples wandapeoples@jisnashville.gov

terrance.quattlebaum@nashville.gov

2021 Metropolitan Action Commission Summer Food Site Locations (as of June 8, 2021)

Site Locations Address Site Contact E-mail Address

Cayce Place Apartments



Kirkpatrick Community Center 998 Sevier St. Nashville, TN 37206 Tiffanie Fletcher tiffanie.fletcher@nashville.gov

Little Saints Learning Center 858 W. Trinity Lane Nashville, TN Frances Reece francesreece@gmail.com

Lobby Community Center 2301 Rosa L. Parks Blvd. Nashville, TN Demario Patterson demario.patterson@nashville.gov

Madison Community Center 550 N Dupont Ave Madison, TN 37115 Anita Gregory-Smith Anita.gregory@nashville.gov

McCabe Regional Community Center 101 46th Ave No. Nashville, TN 37209 Cassie Deas cassirdeas@nashville.gov

McFerrin Community Center 310 Grace St. Nashville, TN Carlos Cook carlos.cook@nashville.gov

MNPS @ Susan Gray Head Start Center-Metro Action 445 Coton Lane Nashville, TN 37211 Sharon Burgess sharon.burgess@mnps.org

MNPS @ Tom Joy Head Start Center-Metro Action 1901 Lischey Ave Nashville, TN 37207 Denise Gaither denise.gaither@mnps.org

MNPS-East Nashville Magnet Middle School 110 Gallatin Ave Bldg. B Nashville, TN 37206 Shanielle Keesee skeesee@mnps.org

MNPS-East Nashville Magnet High School 4940 Indian Summer Dr. Nashville, TN Michael Pratt michael.pratt@mnps.org

Morgan Park community Center 411 Hume St. Nashville, TN 37208 Gerald Davis Gerald.davis@nashville.gov

73 Fairfield St. Ave Nashville, TN 37210 Larry Shelton larry.sheltonii@nashville.gov

Nashville Technology Council-Metro Action Tech Camp 500 Interstate Blvd. S #200 Nashville, TN Jeanieca Eubanks Jeanieca.eubanks@nashville.gov

North Head Start Center-Metro Action 1624 5th Ave No. Nashville,TN Alicia Marrell alicia.murrell@nashville.gov

Old Hickory Community Center 1050 Donelson Ave Old Hickory, TN 37138 Debbie Bruce Debbie.bruce@nashville.gov

Old Hickory Estates 500 Cheyenne Blvd. Madison, TN 37115 Rosemay Sherrod rsherrod@godintl.org

Paradise Ridge Community Center 3000 Morgan Rd. Joelton, TN 37080 Tabitha Neal tabitha.neal@nashville.gov

Parkwood Community Center 3220 Vailview Dr. Nashville, TN 37207 Mary Thomas mary.thoms@nashville.gov

Parkwood Villa Apartments 3258 Brick Church Pike Nashville, TN Stephanie Malone parkwoodville@enfieldmgmt.com

Poieo Summer Dance Camp 5970 Mount View Rd. Antioch, TN 37013 Judi Finn-Harris judijnofinn@gmail.com

Prestige Academy/Opp Now 802 Youngs Lane Nashville, TN 37207 Kanetha Callahan kanetha.frazier@gmail.com

Preston Taylor Boys & Girls Club 915 38th Ave No. Nashville, TN 37209 Barriana Woods bwoods@bgcmt.org

Preston Taylor Ministries-Wilson Center 4014 Indiana Ave Nashville, TN Chan Sheppard chandprestontaylorministries.org

Richland Head Start-Metro Action 5900 Charlotte Pike Nashville, TN Tomika Jaclson Tomika.jackson@nashville.gov

River Retreat Apartments 800 Cheyenne Blvd Madison, TN 37115 Stephanie Malone Riverretreat@enfieldmgmt.com

Sevier Park Community Center 3021 Lealand Lane Nashville, TN 37204 Tia Mason Tia.Mason@nashville.gov

Shelby Park Community Center 401 S. 20th St. Nashville, TN 37206 Robert Sutton Robert.Sutton@nashville, TN 

Smith Springs Regional Community Center 2801 Smith Springs Rd. Nashville, TN 3217 Reginald Robinson REGINALD.ROBINSON@nashville.gov

South Inglwood Community Center 1624 Rebecca St. Nashville, TN Lauren Branham lauren.branham@nashville.gov

Southeast Community Center 5260 Hickory Hollow Parkway Antioch, TN 37013 Thomas Floyd Thomas.Floyd@nashville.gov

Susan Gray Head Start 445 Cotton Lane Nashville, TN Donald Parham donald.parham@nashville, gov

Susan Gray Head Start 445 Cotton Lane Nashville, TN Sharon Burgess sharon.burgess@mnps.org

T.H.R.U.S.T./G.U.S.T.O. 504 Spruce St. Nashville, TN Darlene Stephen dastep200@gmail.com

Napier Community Center



The Falls at Mill Creek 205 Millwood Dr. Nashville, TN  T. Pridgen falls.mga@apg-Inc.com

Tom Joy Head Start-Metro Action 1901 Lischy Ave Nashville, TN 37207 Sharonda Dooley sharonda.dooley@nashville, gov

MNPS-Two Rivers Middle School 2991 McGavock Pike Nashville, TN 37211 Stephanie Johnson stephanie.johnson@mnps.org

Village Leanring Center 1403 Robinson Rd. OH,TN 37138 Samatha Heggie Villagelearning406Aatt.net

Watkins Park Community Center 616 17th Ave N. Nashville, TN 37208 Shatika White Shatika.white@nashville.gov

West Park Community Center 6105 Morrow Rd. Nashville, TN Larry Shelton Blake.Golden@nashville.gov



Phone Number Service Dates 

alhudacentern@gmail.com June15 to July30

bjordan@bgcmt.org 615-320-5106 June 1to July30

karen.soleye@nashville.gov 615-315-9363 June 1 to June30

justin.adams@nashville 615-862-8435 June1 to June30

Debora.Benberry@nashville.gov 615-862-8911 June 1 to July2

sfleming@bethlehemcenters.org 615-329-3386 June1 to July23

shaonesegleaves@yahoo.com 615-596-1500 June21 to July30

Robert@godintl.org 615-525-7573 June 1  to July 15

acastro@instituteforgod.org 562-652-0212 . June 1 to June30

johnzirkemashville@gmail.com 615-573-6895 June 7 to July30

sluedtke@pkmanagement.com 615-868-5388 June7 to July30

nadams@bgcmt.org 615-862-8444 June1 to July30

pamela.caban@nashville.gov 615-862-8400 June1 to June30

kenya.mcgee-agnew@nashville.gov 615-862-8885 June7 to July7

marlo.lavender@nashville.gov 615-862-8465 June1 to June30

Kevin.reid@nashville.gov 615-862-8465 June1 to July20

a.linsey@enhopeechange.org 615-608-2450 June1 to July 9

jbrown@pgahq.com 615-645-9819 June1 to July 30

corita.edward@nashville.gov 615-862-8878 June 7 to July 2

snsubuga@godintl.org 615-594-9844 June14 to July15

Jermell.Mcintosh@nashville.gov 615-862-8451 June1 to July30

615-862-8395 June1 to July30

adrean.gregory@nashville.gov 615-862-8479 June1 to July30

ann.thornton@nashville.gov 615-316-0843 June1 to July30

mgreen@nashville-mdha.org 615-252-3667 June7 to July30

wandapeoples@jisnashville.gov 615-775-2613 June1 to June30

terrance.quattlebaum@nashville.gov

2021 Metropolitan Action Commission Summer Food Site Locations (as of June 8, 2021)

E-mail Address



tiffanie.fletcher@nashville.gov 615-862-8453 June1 to July30

francesreece@gmail.com 615-228-1430 June1 to July30

demario.patterson@nashville.gov 615-862-8454 June1 to June30

Anita.gregory@nashville.gov 615-862-8459 June1 to July30

cassirdeas@nashville.gov 615-862-8457 June1 to June30

carlos.cook@nashville.gov 615-862-8458 June1 to June30

sharon.burgess@mnps.org 615-862-8888 June7 to July7

denise.gaither@mnps.org 615-880-1690 June7 to July 7

skeesee@mnps.org 615-262-6670 July 14 to July25

michael.pratt@mnps.org 615-262-6947 June 6 to July23

Gerald.davis@nashville.gov 615-862-8462 June1 to July30

larry.sheltonii@nashville.gov 615-256-4474 June1 to June30

Jeanieca.eubanks@nashville.gov 615-862-8860 June1 to July23

alicia.murrell@nashville.gov 615-862-8722 June7 to July2

Debbie.bruce@nashville.gov 615-862-8698 June1 to July30

rsherrod@godintl.org 615-383-0703 June1 to July30

tabitha.neal@nashville.gov 615-862-8509 June1 to July30

mary.thoms@nashville.gov 615-862-8495 June1 to July31

parkwoodville@enfieldmgmt.com 615-228-3418 June1 to June30

judijnofinn@gmail.com 615-479-0288 June7 to July23

kanetha.frazier@gmail.com 615-715-0441 June7 to July16

bwoods@bgcmt.org 615-341-3909 June1 to July30

chandprestontaylorministries.org 615-596-4386 June1 to July6

Tomika.jackson@nashville.gov 615-862-8935 June1 to June30

Riverretreat@enfieldmgmt.com 615-862-6612 June1 to June30

Tia.Mason@nashville.gov 615-862-8466 June1 to July30

Robert.Sutton@nashville, TN 615-862-8467 June1 to July30

REGINALD.ROBINSON@nashville.gov615-862-8420 June1 to June25

lauren.branham@nashville.gov 615-862-8452 June1 to July30

Thomas.Floyd@nashville.gov 615-862-8902 June1 to July30

donald.parham@nashville, gov 615-862-8888 June1 to July30

sharon.burgess@mnps.org 615-862-8888 June1 to July30

dastep200@gmail.com 615-239-3096 June1 to July30



falls.mga@apg-Inc.com 615-361-8752 June1 to July30

sharonda.dooley@nashville, gov 615-880-1690 June1 to July30

stephanie.johnson@mnps.org 615-885-8931 June1 to July30

Villagelearning406Aatt.net 615-847-5555 June1 to July30

Shatika.white@nashville.gov 615-862-8468 June1 to July30

Blake.Golden@nashville.gov 615-862-8469 June1 to July30

 


